Salary and welfare
payables

   14,577  33,065   37,498  35,498 35,498

Amounts due to
related parties

   -  567,021   308  308
308

Borrowings   -   16,863   -   - -

TOTAL CURRENT
LIABILITIES

199,105  750,541 2,389,476  1,143,577 1,143,577

TOTAL LIABILITIES 199,105  750,541 2,389,476  1,143,577 1,143,577

NET ASSETS 83,977  1,682,032 2,154,664  7,971,565 9,327,465

EQUITY

Share capital 235,946  2,003,746 2,107,354 8,140,254 9,427,932

Reserves (12,164) (22,765) (129,623) (69,122) (69,122)

Retained
earnings/(Accumulate
d losses)

(139,805) (298,949) 176,933 (99,567) (31,345)

TOTAL EQUITY  83,977 1,682,032 2,154,664 7,971,565 9,327,465

7.7 Pro forma consolidated share capital

The pro forma share capital and number of shares issued as at 31 December 2016
reflects the significant events and proposed transactions as set out in the
Investigating Accountant’s Report.

 Proforma adjustments

 Number of shares
raised (minimum

subscription)

Amount of shares
raised (minimum

subscription)

Number of shares
raised (maximum

subscription)

Amount of shares
raised (maximum

subscription)

  A$  A$

Beroni Technology Ltd 35,255,782 2,046,855 35,255,782 2,046,855

Shares on issue at
date of Prospectus

35,255,782 2,046,855 35,255,782 2,046,855

Shares offered to
corporate advisor

1,864,506 652,577 1,864,506 652,577

Conversion of
convertible notes to
equity

3,559,712 1,245,899 3,559,712 1,245,899

Shares issued
pursuant to this offer

13,560,000 4,746,000 17,434,000 6,101,900

Cash costs of this
offer

- (551,077) - (619,299)

 54,240,000 8,140,254 58,114,000 9,427,932

7.8 Management discussion and analysis of the financial information

Below is a discussion of the main factors which affected the Company’s operations
and relative financial performance for the years ended 31 December 2014, 31

This Fourth Supplementary Prospectus is intended to be read in conjunction with the Replacement Prospectus dated 8
December 2016, the First Supplementary Prospectus dated 9 January 2017, the Second Supplementary Prospectus dated 6